
2025 Rutgers University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-28   Conf: 15-15   Home: 16-9   Away: 12-18   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (446), Opp (470)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (3), Cohen (2), Doucette (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Cohen (3),
Doucette (1), Sweeney (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Jones (7), Chatelle (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Mack 4, Hoxie 1, Mazza 1, Prince 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (122-149), Chatelle (40-47), Jones (21-26), Shadek (12-15), Ryan (9-9), Kirchner (7-8), Mack (7-9), Rondini (6-8), Gleason
(4-5), Berglin (3-4), Fithian (3-3), Prince (3-3), Falco (2-4), Mazza (2-3), Peel (2-4), Cruz (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Cohen, Trevor .387 57-57 235 45 91 24 1 2 36 123 .523 30 4 15 3 .460 3 1 19-22 100 6 0 1.000
36 Doucette, Ty .350 57-57 237 57 83 10 0 13 54 132 .557 33 3 37 2 .431 3 0 2-2 428 33 5 .989
25 Bonds, Peyton .300 57-56 223 49 67 10 2 5 40 96 .430 21 11 45 1 .384 3 0 16-18 138 2 2 .986
28 Chatelle, Matt .268 46-38 123 23 33 6 1 3 21 50 .407 18 3 28 5 .367 3 2 1-1 301 22 6 .982
6 Santos, Pablo .263 57-57 209 39 55 13 2 3 33 81 .388 16 8 19 8 .335 3 3 2-3 41 90 8 .942
8 Hyde, Brennan .262 50-44 172 32 45 8 0 6 26 71 .413 19 8 26 3 .358 2 3 2-3 21 0 2 .913
14 Thompson, JT .260 55-51 181 36 47 11 0 1 28 61 .337 22 13 21 3 .373 4 6 6-9 87 148 6 .975
12 Carreras, Yomar .255 45-45 165 25 42 6 0 5 23 63 .382 17 2 31 5 .326 3 4 2-2 60 105 6 .965
1 Johnson Jr., RJ .229 53-44 157 29 36 5 1 1 20 46 .293 26 7 39 2 .359 2 2 4-7 87 3 1 .989
5 Gialluisi, Mark .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 Jones, JD .246 29-20 57 7 14 3 0 0 11 17 .298 6 2 16 1 .328 2 8 0-1 159 11 0 1.000
34 Sweeney, Jack .239 34-22 88 16 21 4 0 2 19 31 .352 10 8 29 2 .361 2 0 2-2 4 0 1 .800
23 Tomasetto, Nick .218 32-21 87 11 19 3 0 2 18 28 .322 3 3 21 3 .269 0 2 1-1 16 27 1 .977
38 Avila, Jan .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Batista, Charles .000 10-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Grotyohann, Connor .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .285 57-57 1943 369 554 103 7 43 329 800 .412 221 72 330 38 .374 30 31 57-71 1472 502 45 .978
Opponents .272 57-57 1886 342 513 79 2 53 313 755 .400 286 71 460 34 .383 26 24 61-76 1476 605 66 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Kane, Tyler 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
33 Batista, Charles 2.16 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 3 4 2 7 12 3 0 0 .107 1 2 0 0 0
29 Cruz, Matthew 2.84 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 15 6 6 13 19 4 0 0 .217 1 2 1 3 0
11 Peel, Nolan 3.06 1-1 14 1 0 0-0 2 32.1 35 12 11 11 32 2 0 4 .278 3 5 0 2 2
2 Hoxie, Hunter 3.55 1-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 12.2 10 5 5 10 16 4 0 1 .233 4 3 0 1 2
37 Mazza, Joe 3.86 1-2 7 0 0 0-1 1 21.0 19 12 9 10 25 3 0 0 .241 2 2 0 0 0
15 Fithian, Luke 3.93 1-0 12 0 0 0-1 3 34.1 34 16 15 15 28 4 0 3 .258 1 2 0 2 0
18 Mack, Landon 4.03 6-5 15 15 0 0-2 0 80.1 81 39 36 17 70 9 1 10 .266 6 11 1 3 4
9 Berglin, Quinn 4.11 3-4 22 4 0 0-0 5 46.0 44 22 21 26 41 7 0 2 .249 4 9 1 1 2
22 Rondini, Andrew 4.97 4-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 25.1 23 17 14 10 19 5 0 1 .237 0 2 0 0 0
43 Bradley, Ryan 5.06 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 3 3 6 3 0 0 1 .211 0 1 0 0 0
40 Prince, Preston 5.57 0-2 14 5 0 0-0 0 21.0 11 14 13 30 22 4 0 0 .167 12 2 0 2 1
7 Ryan, Dillon 6.83 1-2 18 1 0 0-0 1 29.0 26 22 22 19 29 4 0 5 .236 1 6 0 2 1
45 Kirchner, Jack 7.59 0-1 13 7 0 0-0 0 21.1 21 21 18 22 22 3 0 1 .266 1 5 0 2 2
31 Shadek, Justin 7.78 4-5 15 15 0 0-0 0 59.0 68 54 51 37 52 9 1 7 .291 6 14 2 2 5
39 Gleason, Zach 7.90 1-2 14 6 0 0-0 1 35.1 49 36 31 18 32 6 0 9 .340 2 1 0 3 2
27 Grotyohann, Connor 10.13 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 8 6 3 6 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 1
48 Falco, Jordan 11.51 0-1 13 2 0 0-0 1 20.1 38 28 26 14 18 7 0 5 .422 3 1 0 3 2
20 Timberlake, Mike 12.15 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 12 9 9 7 3 3 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
3 Johnson, Cameron 18.00 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 14 14 9 9 2 0 1 .394 5 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.72 29-28 233 57 0 2 15 490.2 513 342 312 286 460 79 2 53 .272 52 71 5 26 24
Opponents 5.73 28-29 230 57 0 2 12 492.0 554 369 313 221 330 103 7 43 .285 45 72 4 30 31



2025 Rutgers University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Jones, JD 170 159 11 0 1.000 0 21 5 .808 7 0
4 Cohen, Trevor 106 100 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Berglin, Quinn 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Peel, Nolan 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
7 Ryan, Dillon 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
5 Gialluisi, Mark 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rondini, Andrew 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
37 Mazza, Joe 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Hoxie, Hunter 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Timberlake, Mike 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cruz, Matthew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Prince, Preston 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Johnson, Cameron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Kirchner, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
48 Falco, Jordan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
36 Doucette, Ty 466 428 33 5 .989 41 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson Jr., RJ 91 87 3 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bonds, Peyton 142 138 2 2 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Chatelle, Matt 329 301 22 6 .982 0 40 7 .851 4 0
23 Tomasetto, Nick 44 16 27 1 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Thompson, JT 241 87 148 6 .975 31 0 0 — 0 0
12 Carreras, Yomar 171 60 105 6 .965 23 0 0 — 0 0
6 Santos, Pablo 139 41 90 8 .942 9 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hyde, Brennan 23 21 0 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mack, Landon 16 4 10 2 .875 0 7 2 .778 0 0
34 Sweeney, Jack 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Gleason, Zach 8 3 3 2 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
15 Fithian, Luke 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Shadek, Justin 7 1 4 2 .714 0 12 3 .800 0 0
16 Kane, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Grotyohann, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Batista, Charles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Avila, Jan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Bradley, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2019 1472 502 45 .978 108 122 27 .819 11 0
Opponents 2147 1476 605 66 .969 117 113 23 .831 6 0


